

4th an Construction Work 39 Final Bill

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W-Hisua Manalua to Manalua					
Beldari (Harjara Toke)					
Agency - M. Gandhi, ^{Co. 81} Pvt. Ltd					
Agg No - 41 MMHsy/SPD/2020-21					
Date of W.O - 21.04.2020					
Date of Actual completion -					
Date of completion - 20.04.2021					
Date of measurement - 13.07.22					

(1) Prime cost

1x	15.00	$\times 10.0 + 3.75$	$\times 3.75$	$= 103.20m^2$
1x	15.00	$\times 3.75$	$=$	$56.25m^2$
5	$\times 30.00$	$\times 3.75$	$=$	$562.50m^2$
5	$\times 30.00$	$\times 3.75$	$=$	$562.50m^2$
5	$\times 30.00$	$\times 3.75$	$=$	$562.50m^2$
5	$\times 30.00$	$\times 3.75$	$=$	$562.50m^2$
5	$\times 30.00$	$\times 3.75$	$=$	$562.50m^2$
1x	20.00	$\times 3.75$	$=$	$75.00m^2$
				$= 3046.95m^2$
				$\text{As per Agg} = 3030m^2$

(2) Tack coat

Qty vide P(39) S(1) = 3030m²

(3) Mix Seal Surfacing

Qty vide P(39) S(2) = 3030m²

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(4) Kon stone - 02 Nos.					✓
(5) 2000 stone - 04 Nos.					✓
(6) Maintenance Board - 01 Nos.					✓
(7) 600mm square - 02 Nos.					✓
(8) 600x450mm Rectangle - 05 Nos.					✓
(9) 900mm side octagon - 01 Nos.					✓
(10) Road marking on Bituminous Surface					✓
2x26x30.00x0.100					= 156.00m ²
2x1x20.00x0.100					= 4.00m ²
					= 160.00m ²

(11) Road marking on C.C. Position					
2x12x30.00x0.100					= 72.00m ²
2x1x20.00x0.100					= 4.00m ²
					= 76.00m ²

(12) Boundary Pillar - 23 Nos.

13/02/22
JE

13/3/22
AE

Continuation

Abstract of cost

42

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) B.M Pillar					
1.18 km @ Rs 6228.88/km					Rs 7,350.00
(2) Ref ^r Pillar					
1.18 km @ Rs 1528.39/km					Rs 1,803.00
(3) Cleaning and grubbing					
0.581 hec @ Rs 9497.70/he					Rs 5,518.00
(4) Excavation of road work.					
3596.396 m ² @ Rs 215.11/m ²					Rs 7,73,621.00
(5) Const. of embankment					
1096.47 m ³ @ Rs 163.04/m ³					Rs 1,78,769.00
(6) Const. of C.S.B roadways					
775.99 m ³ @ Rs 1470.55/m ³					Rs 11,41,134.00
(7) Logo of M.H.S. and maintenance board					
2+1 = 3 Nos. @ Rs 10,006.13/each					Rs 30,018.00
(8) B/W in excavation.					
122.172 m ² @ Rs 499.76/m ²					Rs 61,057.00
(9) P.C.C M/U					
5.80 m ³ @ Rs 3946.27/m ³					Rs 22,883.00
(10) B/W in foundation					
33.65 m ³ @ Rs 5275.43/m ³					Rs 1,77,518.00
(11) B/W (1:3) sub structure					
13.80 m ³ @ Rs 5516.88/m ³					Rs 76,133.00
(12) B/W (1:3) in parapet					
6.912 m ³ @ Rs 5481.58/m ³					Rs 37,857.00

Continuation

Continuation